DocuSign Envelope ID: 2B6D422C-54CD-407E-89F2-B80C84142F8E

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date: 7/21/2022

Contract No. SANS-2022-009 for the following public work: Miscellaneous Sewer
Repairs between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
03/03/2022, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Change 3 sanitary manholes to Type W

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $286,835.40
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $1.845.00
Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $1.845.00
Revised Contract Price $288.680.40
i = '- .-' [ )4
1 - /‘ ;/
.5/
APPROVED BY BOARD OF
Gerke Excavating PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10- hocusigned by:

Dan. Decir

C5134A8A54494EF ...

Controller

DocuSigned by:

Daid Tauscler

EE923CC8B4BC443...

Budget Analyst



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2B6D422C-54CD-407E-89F2-B80C84142F8E

Engineering Department

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, W1 54601 » (608) 789-7505 » Fax: (608) 789-8184
http:/fwww.cityoflacrosse.org

CHANGE ORDER QUOTE ITEMS

Contract Miscellaneous Sewer Repairs
Date July 21, 2022
Item | Unit Description Quantity | Unit Price || Total
C1 EA Upgrade sanitary sewer MH to type "W 3 $ 615.00 $1,845.00
TOTAL $1,845.00

GRAND RIVER * GREAT CITY
La Crosse * Wisconsin




		2022-07-22T06:11:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




